assignments for the Company, its holding and subsidiary companies.  

The terms and conditions of the appointment of CS Nihar Sheth include a tenure of five (5) consecutive 
years, commencing from April 1, 2025 up to March 31, 2030 at a remuneration of Rs. 45,000/- (Rupees 
Forty-Five Thousand only) for FY2025-26 and as may be mutually agreed between the Board and the 
Secretarial Auditors for subsequent years. Additional fees for statutory certifications and other professional 
services will be determined separately by the management, in consultation with CS Nihar Sheth, and will